

NEWS RELEASE

Jessica Walter | jwalter@orrstown.com | 717-530-2510

SHIPPENSBURG, PA | July 15, 2015

Orrstown Bank announces new hires, promotions

Barbara Brobst was promoted to executive vice president and chief human resources officer. Previously, she was the senior vice president for human resources and training since 2011 and the senior vice president overseeing the bank's financial advising group, Orrstown Financial Advisors, since 1997.

Brobst is a graduate of Shippensburg University and the College for Financial Planning.

She is a member of the board of directors for the Diakon Lutheran Fund and for Leadership Cumberland. She volunteers for the Carlisle and Cumberland County United Way and is a member of the campaign committee.

Timothy Holder has been promoted to vice president, group operations manager. He joined Orrstown Bank in 2006 and has served as a teller, project manager, and vice president of lending operations.

He is a graduate of the Pennsylvania Bankers Association's Advanced School of Banking, a member of the Pennsylvania Bankers Association's Emerging Leaders Advisory Committee, and worship leader for Stars Burn Down Ministries.

Pamela Hopper joined Orrstown Bank as a mortgage loan officer for Orrstown Bank's locations in Mechanicsburg and Camp Hill. Previously, she worked for Homesale Mortgage, LLC, an affiliate of Berkshire Hathaway Homesale Realty in the greater Harrisburg area.

Hopper holds a bachelor's degree from Hood College where she studied commercial and residential interior design.

Leon "Lee" Horn joined Orrstown Bank as branch executive officer at the bank's location along Rohrstown Rd. in Lancaster. His past experience includes serving as a branch manager for Union Community Bank, Santander Bank, and Springleaf Financial Services.

Horn holds a bachelor's degree in business administration from Millersville University and is pursuing a master's degree in business administration from Penn State.

He's involved with Junior Achievement of Central Pennsylvania and the Rotary Club of Lancaster.

Stephanie Keller joined Orrstown Bank as branch executive officer overseeing two of Orrstown Bank's Perry County branches in Newport, Pa. Previously, she was a district sales manager for Avon and store manager for Starbucks.

Keller studied Nursing at Coastal Carolina Community College.

Casara Kieffer was promoted to assistant vice president, asset liability management. Since joining Orrstown Bank in 2009 as an intern, she has held the positions of staff accountant and asset liability management officer.

Kieffer holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from Wilson College and the designation of Certified Treasury Professional.

She is a member of the Messiah Lutheran Church Council.

Kelly Magee joined Orrstown Bank as vice president, branch operations manager. Previously, she was a vice president and branch manager for PNC Bank, vice president of community banking for Santander, and vice president and market manager for F&M Trust.

Magee holds a bachelor's degree in psychology from Wingate University.

She serves as the vice president of the Dillsburg Girls Softball Association, coaches the fast pitch program for kids under eight, and oversees the local t-ball program for four-year-olds.

Francis Moriarty joined Orrstown Bank as vice president, relationship manager, for the bank's Hagerstown location along Eastern Blvd. Previously, Moriarty was a relationship manager, vice president of business banking, for Santander, M&T Bank, and Provident Bank of Maryland.

He holds a certification in accounting and business administration from Regional Technical College.

Diane Secor was promoted to vice president, employee relations and benefits. Secor joined Orrstown Bank in 2013 as human resources generalist and benefits administration officer. She previously served as the director of human resources and volunteer services for Stringfellow Memorial Hospital in Anniston, Ala.; director of human resources for Lawrence Medical Center in Moulton, Ala.; and director of compensation at Geisinger Health System in Danville, Pa.

Secor attended Bloomsburg University and Western Governors University. She is certified by the Society for Human Resource Management as a Certified Professional and the Human Resources Certification Institute as a Professional in Human Resources.

She serves as secretary of the board of directors for CoyleFriends, an organization that supports Chambersburg's Coyle Free Library, and is a member of the Chambersburg Career Magnet School's business advisory board.

Paul Spotts has been promoted to senior vice president and chief credit officer. He joined Orrstown Bank in 2014 as senior vice president, chief underwriting and administration officer. Previously, he served as senior vice president, chief credit policy and administration officer, at Metro Bank.

Spotts holds a bachelor's degree in finance from Saint Joseph's University and is a 2005 graduate of Leadership Harrisburg. He received the Central Penn Business Journal's Forty under 40 award in 2008.

He is a member of the board of directors for the Pennsylvania Economic Development Association.

Jason Thomas was promoted to vice president, electronic and commercial services manager. He joined Orrstown in 2013 as cash management operations manager. His previous experience includes operations supervisor and customer service manager at Santander Bank, senior associate of cash management at Metro Bank, cash management operations manager at Mid Penn Bank, and cast member at Walt Disney World.

He holds a bachelor's degree in business administration from Millersville University.

He is the treasurer of the Central Pennsylvania LGBT Center and volunteers with Caitlin's Smiles.

END

With more than \$1.2 billion in assets, Orrstown Financial Services, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Orrstown Bank, provide a full range of financial services through 22 locations throughout Pennsylvania and Maryland.

Orrstown Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and its deposits are insured up to the legal maximum by the FDIC. Orrstown Financial Services, Inc.'s stock is traded on Nasdaq (ORRF). More information available at www.orrstown.com.